Welcome fo the 2024 GDRA Member Survey Results

Please rank the following project areas in order of importance.

Projects that
help protect our
community to
be fire safe

Improved
maintenance of
recreational
facilites

Improved
maintenance of
facilities

Enhanced
Amenities

Get to know your
neighbor
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What are your main reasons for living in
Glenshire Devonshire?

A quiet/peaceful
place to live

Community/Family

Trails and
common areas

HOA standards
that keep it
looking good

Quality of
amenities

1 2 3 4
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What do you feel are the biggest challenges
Glenshire Devonshire needs to address in
the coming year?

Fire risk and safety

Speeding and
pedestrian traffic

Common area land
management

Access & availability of
amenities

Light & noise from
neighbors

Not enough
enforcement of the
rules
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How strongly do you agree with the statement:
"l would recommend living in Glenshire
Devonshire to my friends and family".

1 Strongly Disagree .

10 Strongly Agree _
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How strongly do you agree with the statement
"l believe the volunteer GDRA Board of
Directors is representing the best interests of
the community.”

1 Strongly Disagree 8
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10 Strongly Agree N



| would support an annual dues
increase for the following:

A new sports court for

Pickleball & Basketball |~ N
L

(Capital Improvement)

Increased amenities and 1
amenity access (ie ]

clubhouse/pool)
Convert our
Pickleball court into 2 [
regulation sized ]
Pickleball courts onto
one existing Tennis
court L ]

.
Increased community
benefits (ie green waste

daYS) 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

@ e [ Maybe No

*Any proposed capital improvement would be put before the board and members for inpui.



Regarding existing amenities, which of the

following do you favor?

More Adult enrichment
classes/activities

More Youth enrichment _
classes/activities

Other

Scheduling blocks:
Tennis, Pickleball,
Basketball courts

ANSWER CHOICES

More Youth enrichment classes/activities
More Adult enrichment classes/activities
Other (please specify)

Scheduling blocks for Tennis, Pickleball, Basketball courts

Total Respondents: 158
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What are your thoughts related to the following
fees?

Annual o
Assesments
Design Review i
foes ]
Pool ]

: ]
Memberships
Rental Fees: ]

]

Clubhouse/

Gazebo & Pool

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

High Unsure



Thinking about ways in which you stay informed
on GDRA matters, how often have you relied on
these methods over the last year?

GDRA Website

- []
The Shire ]

Emails from -_
the HOA

Word of Mouth

0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Other

. Rarely/Mever . Cnce in awhile Fairly often Quite Often


Pia Nunez-Helvey
Stamp


Thinking about your visits to the GDRA website
over the last year, how often did you visit these
pages?

Amenities

Board Meetings

Defensible
Space/Firewise



Design Review

Pond

Pool

Resource Center




Who We Are
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. Rarely/Never . Once in aw... . Fairly often . Quite Often



In efforts to keep our community looking good, GDRA exterior property
inspections are currently performed upon property sale-listings and
complaints. Would you like to see annual "drive by" property inspections
occur as well?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 37.08% 66
No 62.92% 112

TOTAL 178



Own and live in
Glenshire- FULL

Own and live in
Glenshire- PART

Rent in
Glenshire full time

Rent in
Glenshire part time

Which best describes you?
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How long have you lived or owned property in
Glenshire Devonshire?

<1year I

1-4 years -

5-10 years

10+ years
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ANSWER CHOICES
< 1year

1-4 years

5-10 years

10+ years

TOTAL
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Age of household members:

0 to 12
13 to 18
19 to 34
35 to 54
55 to 64

65+

1.2

1.4

1.8



Have you voted to update the Governing
Documents?

Yes _
vo [

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 86.44% 153
13.56% 24

No

TOTAL 177



